BUSINESS SUPPORT

LICENSING
Pleasure Boat

Sex Shop
- New (Currently at Medway limit of 2 shops, replacement only)
- Renewal and transfer

Skin Piercing (one-off licences)

Street Trading

Street Trading Licence

Street Trading Consent

Street Trading Consent — Festivals (per day)

Motor Salvage Operator
Individual

Partnership

Limited Company

Fee
2007/2008

£

100.00

3,500.00

2,200.00

205.00

230.00

230.00
50.00

50.00
60.00
83.00

Rev. Oct.
2007/2008

£

105.00

3,675.00

2,310.00

215.30

241.50

241.50
52.50

52.50
63.00
87.20

Percentage
increase

%

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0
5.0

5.0
5.0
51



Animal Licences

Animal Boarding Establishments
Dog Breeding Establishments
Dangerous Wild Animals

Pet Shops

Pet Shops-Fish only

Riding Establishments

Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Fees
Vehicle Licence Fees (press notice needed)
- Vehicles under 3 years old
- Vehicles 3 — 5years old
- Vehicles over 5years old
Drivers Licence (3 year)
Knowledge Test
Operators Fees (press notice needed)
Operators Licence A (1-6 vehicles)
Operators Licence B (7-12 vehicles)
Operators Licence C (over 12 vehicles)
Plate Replacements &
Transfer of Ownership (these fees only recently introduced, therefore no
increase proposed)
Driver licence badge replacement

Fee
2007/2008

222.60
92.65
369.55
154.80
81.40
308.55

70.00
110.00
120.00
140.00

55.00

75.00
170.00
270.00

20.00

20.00

3.50

Rev. Oct.
2007/2008

233.70
97.30
388.00
162.50
85.50
324.00

73.50
115.50
126.00
147.00

57.80

0.00

78.80
178.50
283.50

21.00

21.00

3.70

Percentage
increase

5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
51

51
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

5.7



Fee Rev. Oct. Percentage
2007/2008 2007/2008 increase

SALE OF MINUTE BOOKS

Annual charge 83.90 88.10 5.0
Concessions for non profit making organisations 20.95 22.00 5.0
Single copies 14.99 15.70 4.7
SALE OF AGENDAS

Annual charge per committee 63.28 66.40 4.9
PHOTOCOPYING CHARGE

Admin charge 1.65 1.70 2.8
Minimum charge (admin plus one copy) 1.76 1.90 7.7
Street Index 10.75 11.30 5.1
Sale of Medway ward map 10.00 10.50 5.0

Letter of confirmation on Register of Electors 5.00 5.30 6.0



MEDWAY LIFELINE SERVICE
Quarterly Charges

- Rental and Monitoring per quarter
- Monitoring Only per quarter
Annual Charges

- Rental and Monitoring per year

- Monitoring Only per year

Installation

Fee
2007/2008

38.35
12.70

142.00
47.50

27.50

Rev. Oct.
2007/2008

40.30
13.30

149.10
49.90

30.00

Percentage
increase

51
4.7

5.0
51

9.1



