## **BUSINESS SUPPORT**

	Fee 2007/2008	Rev. Oct. 2007/2008	Percentage increase
LICENSING	£	£	%
Pleasure Boat	100.00	105.00	5.0
Sex Shop - New (Currently at Medway limit of 2 shops, replacement only) - Renewal and transfer	3,500.00 2,200.00	3,675.00 2,310.00	5.0 5.0
Skin Piercing (one-off licences)	205.00	215.30	5.0
Street Trading Street Trading Licence Street Trading Consent Street Trading Consent – Festivals (per day)	230.00 230.00 50.00	241.50 241.50 52.50	5.0 5.0 5.0
Motor Salvage Operator Individual Partnership Limited Company	50.00 60.00 83.00	52.50 63.00 87.20	5.0 5.0 5.1

	Fee 2007/2008	Rev. Oct. 2007/2008	Percentage increase
Animal Licences			
Animal Boarding Establishments	222.60	233.70	5.0
Dog Breeding Establishments	92.65	97.30	5.0
Dangerous Wild Animals	369.55	388.00	5.0
Pet Shops	154.80	162.50	5.0
Pet Shops-Fish only	81.40	85.50	5.0
Riding Establishments	308.55	324.00	5.0
Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Fees			
Vehicle Licence Fees (press notice needed)			
- Vehicles under 3 years old	70.00	73.50	5.0
- Vehicles 3 – 5years old	110.00	115.50	5.0
- Vehicles over 5years old	120.00	126.00	5.0
Drivers Licence (3 year)	140.00	147.00	5.0
Knowledge Test	55.00	57.80	5.1
Operators Fees (press notice needed)	75.00	0.00	- 4
Operators Licence A (1-6 vehicles)	75.00	78.80	5.1
Operators Licence B (7-12 vehicles)	170.00	178.50	5.0
Operators Licence C (over 12 vehicles)	270.00	283.50	5.0
Plate Replacements &	20.00	21.00	5.0
Transfer of Ownership (these fees only recently introduced, therefore no increase proposed)	20.00	21.00	5.0
Driver licence badge replacement	3.50	3.70	5.7

	Fee 2007/2008	Rev. Oct. 2007/2008	Percentage increase
SALE OF MINUTE BOOKS Annual charge Concessions for non profit making organisations Single copies	83.90 20.95 14.99	88.10 22.00 15.70	5.0 5.0 4.7
SALE OF AGENDAS Annual charge per committee	63.28	66.40	4.9
PHOTOCOPYING CHARGE Admin charge Minimum charge (admin plus one copy)	1.65 1.76	1.70 1.90	2.8 7.7
Street Index	10.75	11.30	5.1
Sale of Medway ward map	10.00	10.50	5.0
Letter of confirmation on Register of Electors	5.00	5.30	6.0

	Fee 2007/2008	Rev. Oct. 2007/2008	Percentage increase
MEDWAY LIFELINE SERVICE			
Quarterly Charges - Rental and Monitoring per quarter	38.35	40.30	5.1
- Monitoring Only per quarter	12.70	13.30	4.7
Annual Charges			
- Rental and Monitoring per year	142.00	149.10	5.0
- Monitoring Only per year	47.50	49.90	5.1
Installation	27.50	30.00	9.1